

5/9

Office of the  
Regional Joint Director of  
Intermediate Education,  
Kadapa.

Re No.773/Suptd./2013, dt.02.04.2013

While communicating an application dt.06.03.2013 of Sri E.Narendrababu, Research Scholar, Dept of Library Information Science, Arts College, Andhra University, Visakhapatnam and Memo No.Ser.II A-1/2014/2013-2, dt.18.03.2013 of the C.I.E., A.P., Hyderabad, all the D.V.E.O.s in Zone IV are requested to furnish the information in the below Proforma immediately to this office so as to consolidate and to furnish to the applicant under R.T.I. Act 2005.

Sl. No	Name of the District	How many Libraries are sanctioned in Government Junior Colleges in the Dist.	How many number of librarians retired from service in Govt. Junior Colleges during the period w.e.f.2001 year to 06.03.2013 year wise?	How many number of librarians are working in Govt. Junior Colleges during the period w.e.f.2001 year to 06.03.2013
1	2	3	4	5

Continued...

How many number of Librarians were recruited under direct recruitment in Govt. Junior Colleges during the period w.e.f.2001 year to 06.03.2013	How many number of Librarians were recruited under D.P.C. quota in Govt. Junior Colleges during the period w.e.f.2001 year to 06.03.2013	How much percentage of Librarians who were recruited under D.P.C. quota in Govt. Junior Colleges during the period w.e.f.2001 year to 06.03.2013
6	7	8

for   
REGIONAL JOINT DIRECTOR OF  
INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION (FAC)  
KADAPA

To  
The District Vocational Education Officers in Zone-IV  
Sri E.Narendrababu, Research Scholar, Dept of Library Information Science, Arts College,  
Andhra University, Visakhapatnam.

O/o District Vocational Education Officer, Kurnool.

Entd.Rc.No.25/Suptd./2013, Dated.04.04.2013

While communicating copy to all the Principals of Govt. Junior Colleges in Kurnool District here with request to submit the above Information in prescribed **Proforma** appended to this memo **in both hard & soft copies induplicate immediately to this office by special messenger without fail**. Please submit a NIL report if no relevant information is available .

To  
All the Principals of Govt.  
Junior Colleges in Kurnool District.

Sd/- R.GOPE NAIK,  
DISTRICT VOCATIONAL  
EDUCATION OFFICER,  
KURNOOL.

Dated: 18/03/2013

6/9

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION  
ANDHRA PRADESH : HYDERABAD

Memo.No.Ser.II.A-1/2041/2013-2

Dated: 18.03.2013

Sub: R.T.I Act 2005 - Application of Sri.E.Narendrababu, Research scholar,  
Dept of Library Information Science, Arts College, Andhra University,  
Visakhapatnam - Certain Instructions - Issued.

Ref: Application, dated.06.03.2013 of Sri.E.Narendrababu, Research  
scholar, Dept of Library Information Science, Arts College, Andhra  
University, Visakhapatnam.



While enclosing a copy of the application of Sri.E.Narendrababu, R/o Visakhapatnam, all the Regional Joint Director's of Intermediate Education in the state are requested to furnish the information on the following items since the subject pertains to your office.

- [2] How many Libraries are sanctioned in Government Junior Colleges in the state?
- [3] How many number of Librarians are retired from service in Government Junior Colleges during the period w.e.f.2001 year to 06.03.2013 year wise?
- [4] How many number of Librarians are working in Government Junior Colleges during the period w.e.f.2001 year to 06.03.2013?
- [5] How many number of Librarians were recruited under direct recruitment in Government Junior Colleges during the period w.e.f.2001 year to 06.03.2013?
- [6] How many number of Librarians were recruited under D.P.C quota in Government Junior Colleges during the period w.e.f.2001 year to 06.03.2013?
- [7] How much percentage of Librarians who were recruited under D.P.C quota in Government Junior Colleges during the period w.e.f.2001 year to 06.03.2013?

12/3/2013  
Copy

C.M.GHOUSE  
PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER,  
O/o COMMISSIONER OF INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION

To  
All the Regional Joint Director's of Intermediate Education in the state, *Kadapa*  
Copy to Sri.E.Narendrababu, Research scholar, Dept of Library Information  
Science, Arts College, Andhra University, Visakhapatnam.  
Copy forwarded to the Registrar, A.P.Information Commission, HAKA Bhavan,  
Opp to Public Gardens, Nampally, Hyderabad.  
Copy to Superintendent, O.P section.  
Spare -1

// t . c . f . b . o //

*Parama Lakshmi*  
SUPERINTENDENT  
28/3/13

సమాచార హక్కు చట్టం, 2005

204/12/03/2013

7/9

Hyderabad  
06/03/2013

TO

సమాచార హక్కు చట్టం కమిషనరీ,  
మహానీమిత్ వివాద కమిషన్ మరియు  
సంబంధితంగా,  
నాంపల్లి, హైదరాబాద్.

విషయం: ప్రభుత్వ జూనియర్ కళాశాలలలో గ్రంథాలయాల సమాచార  
గుర్తింపు...

09

కింది!

గౌరవనీయులైన మహానీమిత్ వివాద సంబంధాల వారికి జాబితా విషయ విషయ  
విషయం నాకు సమాచార హక్కు చట్టం, 2005 ప్రకారం 29(2)లో వివరాలు  
తెలుపగలదు.

- ① రాష్ట్రంలో ప్రస్తుతం ఉన్న ప్రభుత్వ జూనియర్ కళాశాలలు సంగతి ఎలా?
- ② రాష్ట్ర వానిక్లూ ఉన్న ప్రభుత్వ జూనియర్ కళాశాలలు ఎన్ని గ్రంథాలయాలు  
(Librarians) ఉన్నాయి, వాటి సంఖ్య ఎంత?
- ③ ప్రభుత్వ జూనియర్ కళాశాలలు 2004 నుండి 06/03/2013 వరకు  
ప్రతి సంవత్సరం వారూ ఎంత మంది పునఃపరీక్షలు చేసిన వారి సంఖ్య  
సంబంధించి వాటిని తెలుపగలదు.
- ④ మెళ్లం ప్రభుత్వ జూనియర్ కళాశాలలు ఉన్న గ్రంథాలయాలలో ఎంత  
మంది గ్రంథాలయాలు (Librarians) ఉన్నాయి. 2004 నుండి 06/03/2013  
వరకు తెలుపని చేయగలగిన వారి సంఖ్య ఎంత?
- ⑤ ప్రభుత్వ జూనియర్ కళాశాలలు 2004 నుండి 06/03/2013 వరకు  
ఎంతమంది గ్రంథాలయాలలో ఉన్నాయి. ఇంకా చేసిన గ్రంథాలయాల  
సంఖ్య ఎంత?

8  
9

(ప్రభుత్వ జూనియర్ కళాశాలలు 2001 నుండి 06/03/2013 వరకు సంవత్సరం వారినా ఎంత మంది ప్రయోగ పద్ధతి ద్వారా నియోమనం కలిగిన వారి సంఖ్య ఎంత?)

7) ప్రభుత్వ జూనియర్ కళాశాలలు ఈ క్రింది ప్రయోగ పద్ధతి ద్వారా గ్రంథాలకులను నియమించుకున్న కాలానికి తుల్య ప్రకారం ఎంత శాతం (%) వి మొత్తం ప్రయోగ పద్ధతి ద్వారా నియమించు చున్నా

8) ప్రభుత్వ జూనియర్ కళాశాలలు 2001 నుండి 06/03/2013 వరకు (approx.) ప్రభుత్వ సహా పద్ధతి ద్వారా సంవత్సరం వారినా జరిపిన నియోమనం వారి సంఖ్య ఎంత?)

9) ప్రభుత్వ జూనియర్ కళాశాలలు 2001 నుండి 06/03/2013 వరకు గ్రంథాలకులను ప్రవేశ పద్ధతి ద్వారా ఇక్కడ చెబుతూ మేరు చేయడం చేసిన తెలుపగలరు.

10) ప్రభుత్వ జూనియర్ కళాశాలలు గ్రంథాలకులను నియమించుకునే ద్వారా తుల్య నియమం కావడం.

నమోదించి పైన కింది వివరాల్ని పోలికలపై పంపిస్తాను  
మరిక తెలుపగలరు.

From 9908726897  
E. NARENDRA BABU  
RESEARCH SCHOLAR  
DEPT OF LIBRARY & INFORMATION  
SCIENCE

ARTS COLLEGE  
ANDHRA UNIVERSITY  
VISAKHAPATNAM-500013  
A.O.

తల్లి  
తమ విశేషాల  
E. Narendrababu  
ఈ విశేషాలు



Dated: 18/03/2013

9  
9OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION  
ANDHRA PRADESH: HYDERABAD

Memo.No.Ser.II.A-1/2041/2013-1

Dated:18.03.2013

Sub: R.T.I Act 2005 - Application of Sri.E.Narendrababu, Research scholar,  
Dept of Library Information Science, Arts College, Andhra University,  
Visakhapatnam - Information Furnished - Regarding.Ref: Application, dated.06.03.2013 of Sri.E.Narendrababu, Research scholar,  
Dept of Library Information Science, Arts College, Andhra University,  
Visakhapatnam.

@@@@

Sri.E.Narendrababu, R/o Visakhapatnam is here by informed that the following information sought by you on the following issues, is available with Regional Joint Director's of Intermediate Education in the state your application has been forwarded to RJDs in the State for providing information to you.

- [2] Libraries sanctioned in Government Junior Colleges in the state?  
[3] Number of Librarians retired from service in Government Junior Colleges during the period w.e.f.2001 year to 06.03.2013 year wise?  
[4] Number of Librarians working in Government Junior Colleges during the period w.e.f.2001 year to 06.03.2013?  
[5] Number of Librarians recruited under direct recruitment in Government Junior Colleges during the period w.e.f.2001 year to 06.03.2013?  
[6] Number of Librarians recruited under D.P.C quota in Government Junior Colleges during the period w.e.f.2001 year to 06.03.2013?  
[7] Percentage of Librarians recruited under D.P.C quota in Government Junior Colleges during the period w.e.f.2001 year to 06.03.2013?

Further, the following is the information as sought by you under Right to Information Act, 2005.

- [1] How many Government Junior Colleges are functioning in the state?  
Reply: 824 Government Junior Colleges are functioning in the state as on the date.  
[8] Librarians appointed on contract basis in G.J.C's during the period w.e.f.2001 year to 06.03.2013?  
Reply: There is no system of engaging Librarians on contract basis in G.J.C's.  
[9] What are the measures taken by the Department for filling up of vacant posts of Librarians under direct recruitment in G.J.C's during the period w.e.f.2001 year to 06.03.2013?  
Reply: Notification was issued in the year 2008 for recruitment of Librarians and 136 Librarians have been recruited by A.P.P.S.C and Joined duty.  
[10] Details of rules under which Librarians are being selected under direct recruitment in Government Junior Colleges?  
Reply: As per the rules issued in G.O.Ms.No.79, Higher Education (IE-1) Department, dated.25.11.2002 and G.O.Ms.No.34, Higher Education(MC-2) Department, dated.24.03.2006, candidates are being selected to the post of Librarian under direct recruitment by A.P.P.S.C authorities.

C.M.GHOUSE  
PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER,  
O/o COMMISSIONER OF INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION

To  
Sri.E.Narendrababu, Research scholar, Dept of Library Information Science, Arts College, Andhra University, Visakhapatnam.

✓ Copy to all the Regional Joint Director's of Intermediate Education in the state, *Visakhapatnam*.  
Copy forwarded to the Registrar, A.P.Information Commission, HAKA Bhavan, Opp to Public Gardens, Nampally, Hyderabad.  
Copy to Superintendent, O.P section.  
Spare - 1.

// t . c . f . b . o //

*Prasanna Zard*  
SUPERINTENDENT  
24/3/13